SENATE BILL 462

L2 1lr1802

By: Cecil County Senators

Introduced and read first time: February 4, 2011

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

A BILL ENTITLED

4	AT	AOM	•
1	$\Delta \mathbf{N} $	\mathbf{A} ($^{\circ}$ \mathbf{I}	concerning
T	T TT A	1101	COLLCCITILITY

Cecil County - Park Land Regulations

- FOR the purpose of authorizing the Board of County Commissioners of Cecil County to adopt, by resolution, comprehensive park land regulations; specifying that the resolution may provide for enforcement of the regulations, including the imposition of certain criminal or civil penalties; and generally relating to authority for the Board of County Commissioners of Cecil County to adopt comprehensive park land regulations.
- 9 BY adding to

2

- 10 The Public Local Laws of Cecil County
- 11 Section 57–13
- 12 Article 8 Public Local Laws of Maryland
- 13 (1989 Edition and November 2010 Supplement, as amended)
- 14 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 15 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 16 Article 8 Cecil County
- 17 **57–13.**
- 18 (A) THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY ADOPT, BY 19 RESOLUTION, COMPREHENSIVE PARK LAND REGULATIONS.
- 20 (B) THE RESOLUTION MAY PROVIDE FOR ENFORCEMENT OF THE 21 REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THE IMPOSITION OF CRIMINAL OR CIVIL PENALTIES
- 22 FOR THE VIOLATION OF A REGULATION.



SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect October 1, 2011.